
 

 

 
June 19, 2013 

 
Mr. Scott Head 
Manager, Regulatory Affairs 
Nuclear Innovation North America, LLC 
122 West Way, Suite 405 
Lake Jackson, TX  77566 
 
SUBJECT: IDENTIFICATION OF NEW INFORMATION AFTER ISSUANCE OF THE FINAL 
 ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT STATEMENT FOR SOUTH TEXAS PROJECT, 

UNITS 3 AND 4, COMBINED LICENSE APPLICATION 
 
Dear Mr. Head: 
 
The purpose of this letter is to request that Nuclear Innovation North America LLC (NINA), copy 
the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC or Commission) environmental project manager 
on correspondence between NINA,  Federal, State and other agencies regarding the South 
Texas Project, Units 3 and 4 combined license application.  This correspondence should 
include, but is not limited to, communications with the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers and other 
Federal and State agencies.  The reason for this request is to ensure the staff is made aware of 
any changes to the proposed action and new circumstances or information that might be 
potentially significant to our environmental review.  If there has been correspondence regarding 
environmental aspects of the project since the issuance of the final environmental impact 
statement (FEIS) in February 2011 that were not previously submitted to the NRC, the NRC 
requests that information be submitted at this time.  

 
The NRC would prepare a supplement to the FEIS in accordance with Title 10 of the Code of 
Federal Regulations (CFR) Section 51.92, if 1) there are substantial changes in the proposed 
action that are relevant to environmental concerns, or 2) there are new and significant 
circumstances or information relevant to environmental concerns and bearing on the proposed 
action or its impacts.  The NRC will review all correspondence provided to us to determine if a 
supplement to the FEIS is warranted.  The basis for this request is 10 CFR 51.41, which 
provides that the Commission may require an applicant to submit information to the Commission 
that may be useful in aiding the Commission in complying with Section 102(2) of the National 
Environmental Policy Act. 
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If you have any questions or comments regarding this matter, please contact the environmental 
project manager Ms. Sujata (Sue) Goetz at 301-415-8004 or via e-mail at 
Sujata.Goetz@nrc.gov. 

 Sincerely, 
 
 /RA/ 
 
 William F. Burton, Chief 
 Environmental Projects Branch 1 
 Division of New Reactor Licensing 
 Office of New Reactors 
 

 
Docket Nos.  52-034 and 52-035 
 
cc:  See next page
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A.C. Conrad 
P.O. Box 187 
Egypt TX 77436-0187 
 
Mr. Robert Alvarado 
234 Baker Ave, 
San Antonio TX 78211-1806 
 
Mr. Ira T. Anderson 
11839 Wink Rd. 
Houston TX 77024-7132 
 
Mr. Douglas Anderson 
253 PR 518 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Mr. Kevin Anderson 
4204 Hines Ln. 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Mr. Larry Archer 
528 Walnut St. 
Lake Jackson TX 77566 
 
James Arnold 
2553 CR 166 
Bay City, TX 77414 
 
Mr. William R. Bealefield, Jr. 
201 Red River Rd. 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Mr. Owen Bludau 
Matagorda County EDA 
3928 Wickersham 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Michael Bradish 
2817 Del Monte Ave 
Bay City, TX 77414-2729 
 
Ms. Mary Carter 
4709 Austin St. 
Houston TX 77004 
 
Mr. Jim Cohenour 
Route 1, Box 237 
Palacios TX 77465 
 

Mr. Roy Craft 
1707 Pecan St. 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Mr. Jim Crawford 
4300 Virginia 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Ozell Crockett 
1901 Palm Vilage Blvd., # 123 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Pat Curry 
4001 Aggie Dr. 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Mr. Bill Curry 
4001 Aggie Dr. 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Ms. Lara Cushing 
Southwest Workers Union 
P.O. Box 830706 
San Antonio TX 78283 
 
Mr. Lee Dannhaus 
149 PR 672 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Mr. Dora Duncan 
1720 Elm Ave. 
Bay City TX 77141 
 
Mr. Marvin Fertel 
Sr. VP and Chief Nuclear Officer 
Nuclear Energy Institute 
1776 I Street, NW, Ste. 400 
Washington DC 20006-3708 
 
Professor Paul Friesema 
304 Scott Hall 
Northwestern University 
Evanston, IL 60208-1006 
 
Ms. Cathy Gann 
P.O. Box 289 
Wadsworth TX 77483 
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Mr. Mike Griffith 
34 Valhalla Dr. 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Ms. Karen Hadden 
SEED Coalition 
1303 San Antonio., #100 
Austin TX 78746 
 
Ms. Maria Hamilton 
4605 7th Street 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Ms. Sandra Harris 
2200 7th St., #303 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Mr. L.V. Harvey 
1707 Moore Ave. 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Bobby Head 
P.O. Box 2431 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Mr. Kevin Hecht 
P.O. Box 1603 
Bay City TX 77404-1603 
 
Georgia Rice Herreth 
3224 Avenue K 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Ms. Debra Huse 
2000 Willow St. 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Mr. Charles Irvine 
4709 Austin St. 
Houston TX 77004 
 
Blanche & Eugene Johnson 
3419 Walnut Dr. 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Mr. Stephen Kale 
3010 Sable Crossing 
San Antonio TX 78232 
 

Ms. Laura G. Lewis 
P.O. Box 693 
Van Vleck TX 77482 
 
Mr. Brent Marceaux 
204 Ronald Ave. 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Mr. Gary L. Mathis 
Sheriff - Matagorda County 
2308 Avenue F 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Mr. Jimmy McCauley 
P.O. Box 848 
Van Vleck TX 77482 
 
Mr. Mike McGehearty 
3320 Avenue J 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Mr. Larry Merritt 
614 8th St. 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Ms. Stephanie Merritt 
ARC 
614 8th St. 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Mr. Kevin Moriarty 
105 Circle Way 
Lake Jackson TX 77566 
 
Ms. Debbie Morris 
Port of Palacios 
P.O. Box 551 
Palacios TX 77465 
 
Mr. Kevin Murphy 
6406 Scott Ln. 
Pearland TX 77581 
 
Ben & Sara Murphy 
4216 FM 2853 
Palacios TX 77465 
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Mr. Ernest J. Opella 
2405 Avenue E 
Bay City TX 77414 
Mr. Juan Parras 
6733 Harrisburg Blvd. 
Houston TX 77011 
 
Cameron Payne 
1919 A Harold St. 
Houston TX 77098 
 
Ms. Jackie Peden 
714 W. House St. 
Alvin TX 77511 
 
Mr. David Plunkett 
P.O. Box 65 
Lake Jackson TX 77566-0065 
 
Rev. John N. B. Pope 
3008 El Camino St. 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
 
 
 

Mr. Howard T. Ray 
7505 Legend Rock 
San Antonio TX 78244 
Mr. Cyrus Reed 
1202 San Antonio 
Austin TX 78701 
 
Ms. Mary Ruth Rhodenbaugh 
P.O. Box 368 
Brazonia TX 77422 
 
Ms. Roberta Ripke 
457 Commerce 
Palacios TX 77465 
 
Ms. Cristella Rodriquez 
P.O. Box 546 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Ms. Kim Russell 
2501 Carrington 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Mr. Robert Singleton 
2048 W. Stassney Ln., #234 
Austin TX 78745
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Ms. Becca Sitz 
2206 Avenue G 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Bill & Anna Strickland 
203 CR 243 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Ladell Sump 
104 Lindsey Ave. 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Ms. Anna Sue Thompson 
2951 SH 35C 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Ms. Vicki Vaughan 
Avenue E & Third St. 
P.O. Box 2171 
San Antonio TX 78297 
 
Mr. Bob Watts 
2200 7th St. 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Mr. John Weaver 
1013 Mockingbird Ln. 
Richwood TX 77531 
 
Mr. Charles R. Winfield 
315 West Craymer 
Palacios TX 77465 
 
Ms. Cathy Woods 
2300 Hillcrest Dr. 
Bay City TX 77414 
 
Mr. James Woods 
2800 Hillcrest Dr. 
Bay City TX 77414
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ceja.aswunion.org (Robert Alvarado)  
bennettS2@bv.com (Steve A. Bennett) 
charles.brookhouser@wellsfargo.com (Charles Brookhouser) 
eliza.seedcoalition@gmail.com (Eliza Brown) 
zone1622@yahoo.com (Chance Chavez) 
 jcorder@brazorianet.com (John Corder) 
rcraft@gmx.com (Roy Craft)  
texasblessings@yahoo.com (Susan Dancer) 
Theresa.dowgwillo@dhs.gov (Theresa (Rene) Dowgwillo) 
dcdunham@cityofbaycity.org (DC Dunham) 
david.fuson@sbcglobal.net (David Fuson)  
lcgrebe@hotmail.com (Lynn Grebe)  
greensfitforlife@gmail.com (Julie Green) 
mikegriffith@hotmail.com (Mike Griffith)  
Karen@seedcoalition.org (Karen Hadden) 
texPatriots@aol.com (Bobby Head)  
Jayson.M.Hudson@usace.army.mil (Jayson Hudson) 
jhumphriesjr@yahoo.com (Jim Humphries)  
vnhutto@hotmail.com (Veronica Hutton) 
stephen.kale@sbcglobal.net (Stephen Kale)  
rwkiesling@stpegs.com (Russell Kiesling) 
dianna.kile@mail.house.gov (Dianna Kile)  
vatsakumar@att.net (Vatsa Kumar) 
ceaux10@yahoo.com (Brent Marceaux)  
wanda.k.marshall@dom.com (Wanda K. Marshall) 
ejopella@yahoo.com (Ernest Opella)  
frankq@hursttech.com (Frank Quinn) 
vsegovia@ne.tamu.edu (Valerie Segovia)  
slivaa@sbcglobal.net (Allison Sliva) 
smitty@citizen.org (Tom Smith)  
rstanley14@sbcglobal.net (Rikki Stanley) 
george.stramback@gene.ge.com (George Stramback)  
Carolyn.thames@wrksolutions.com (Carolyn Thames) 
mitchthames@visitbaycity.org (Mitch Thames)  
waraksre@westinghouse.com (Rosemarie E. Waraks) 
joenuclearwcjc@yahoo.com (Joe Yeamans II) 
 
 
 
 


